If I have any contact with the property contact subsequent to the completion of this report, 
I will notify the client. 

After analyzing all of the data presented in the report, I am of the opinion that the market 
value “as is” of the partial fee acquisition, as of January 19, 2023, is:  

ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($11,400) 

The results of the appraisal have been prepared and communicated in an Appraisal 
Report format, which is intended to comply with the reporting requirements set forth under 
Standards Rule 2-2(a) of USPAP.  As is typical with right-of-way assignment, this report

[...]

more for a property than he or she would for a similar property with comparable 

characteristics and utility.  

After analyzing all of the data presented in the report, I am of the opinion that the market 

value of the partial fee acquisition, as of January 19, 2023, is:  

ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($11,400) 

Addenda 

ADDENDA 

PROJECT NO. F-R299(428) / PARCEL NO. 141 DH Group LLC 
PIN NO. 19750  6040 S Fashion Blvd ♦ Ste 201 ♦ Murray, UT 84107  
OWNERSHIP: Salt Lake Community College Phone: 801-290-2369 ♦ www.dhgrouputah.com 

LOCATION MAP 

PARCEL MAP